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Exceeds Standards

Meets  Standards

Below Standards 39 and below

ADAMS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-076) 53 * 70% 29%6.28 6.27 6.31 6.318 8 8 8140

ARNOLD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-023) 42 26% 66% 8%5.31 5.28 5.23 5.168 8 8 8116

BEATTIE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-032) 45 18% 66% 16%5.52 5.51 5.54 5.498 8 8 861

BELMONT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-005) 49 11% 65% 24%5.93 5.90 5.94 5.908 8 8 896

BROWNELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-011) 37 52% 45% *4.87 4.80 4.82 4.658 8 8 860

CALVERT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-014) 42 31% 56% 13%5.31 5.33 5.35 5.358 8 8 852

CAMPBELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-054) 42 36% 51% 12%5.20 5.29 5.23 5.248 8 8 8107

CAVETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-055) 48 18% 50% 32%5.82 5.78 5.88 5.828 8 8 8114

1 - Includes:  Zero scores for INV = Invalid, PAR = Parent Refusal, SAE = Student Absent for the Entire Testing Window, EXP = Exception, and NT = Not Tested. 

55-0001-000 9/15/2016

2 - Each domain score is the sum of the two readers for the domain. For a scoreable paper, scores can range form 2 to 8.  Please refer to the rubric.

*Data has been masked to protect the identity of students using one of the following criteria:                                                             

 •Fewer than 10 students were reported in a group. 
 •Fewer than 5 students were reported in a single performance category.
 •All students were reported in a single performance category.                                                       
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Below Standards 39 and below

CLINTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-018) 44 24% 67% 9%5.41 5.48 5.42 5.468 8 8 890

EASTRIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-021) 48 22% 48% 30%5.80 5.80 5.89 5.808 8 8 846

ELLIOTT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-022) 36 51% 47% *4.76 4.76 4.59 4.518 8 8 849

EVERETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-034) 36 47% 49% *4.70 4.71 4.70 4.698 8 8 883

FREDSTROM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-049) 48 13% 63% 23%5.80 5.87 5.88 5.828 8 8 890

HARTLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-024) 35 52% 46% *4.57 4.52 4.63 4.568 8 8 863

HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-047) 48 12% 67% 21%5.79 5.77 5.84 5.818 8 8 899

HOLMES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-027) 40 38% 56% *5.17 5.13 5.06 5.108 8 8 848

1 - Includes:  Zero scores for INV = Invalid, PAR = Parent Refusal, SAE = Student Absent for the Entire Testing Window, EXP = Exception, and NT = Not Tested. 

55-0001-000 9/15/2016

2 - Each domain score is the sum of the two readers for the domain. For a scoreable paper, scores can range form 2 to 8.  Please refer to the rubric.

*Data has been masked to protect the identity of students using one of the following criteria:                                                             

 •Fewer than 10 students were reported in a group. 
 •Fewer than 5 students were reported in a single performance category.
 •All students were reported in a single performance category.                                                       
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HUMANN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-050) 49 19% 55% 26%5.84 5.82 5.89 5.898 8 8 885

HUNTINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-028) 37 49% 47% *4.82 4.75 4.79 4.848 8 8 868

KAHOA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-045) 44 23% 69% 7%5.40 5.36 5.39 5.398 8 8 894

KLOEFKORN ELEMENTARY (55-0001-079) 48 24% 49% 27%5.82 5.82 5.88 5.828 8 8 867

KOOSER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-078) 44 30% 52% 19%5.45 5.43 5.45 5.438 8 8 8122

LAKEVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-029) 39 37% 61% *4.94 4.96 4.99 4.978 8 8 870

MAXEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-056) 48 19% 51% 30%5.97 5.82 5.94 5.748 8 8 890

MCPHEE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-016) 33 62% 30% *4.41 4.35 4.43 4.278 8 8 837

1 - Includes:  Zero scores for INV = Invalid, PAR = Parent Refusal, SAE = Student Absent for the Entire Testing Window, EXP = Exception, and NT = Not Tested. 

55-0001-000 9/15/2016

2 - Each domain score is the sum of the two readers for the domain. For a scoreable paper, scores can range form 2 to 8.  Please refer to the rubric.

*Data has been masked to protect the identity of students using one of the following criteria:                                                             

 •Fewer than 10 students were reported in a group. 
 •Fewer than 5 students were reported in a single performance category.
 •All students were reported in a single performance category.                                                       
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Meets  Standards

Below Standards 39 and below

MEADOW LANE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-031) 38 43% 51% *4.99 4.93 4.97 4.968 8 8 874

MORLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-030) 48 15% 63% 22%5.82 5.81 5.86 5.878 8 8 891

NORWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-033) 40 34% 57% *5.23 5.14 5.03 4.898 8 8 835

PERSHING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-035) 34 50% 47% *4.58 4.50 4.66 4.508 8 8 864

PRESCOTT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-036) 40 39% 48% 13%5.14 5.10 5.08 4.978 8 8 879

PYRTLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-042) 49 11% 64% 25%5.95 5.93 5.98 5.898 8 8 861

RANDOLPH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-037) 40 41% 51% 9%5.01 4.99 5.02 5.008 8 8 881

RILEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-038) 36 55% 42% *4.65 4.72 4.67 4.728 8 8 860

1 - Includes:  Zero scores for INV = Invalid, PAR = Parent Refusal, SAE = Student Absent for the Entire Testing Window, EXP = Exception, and NT = Not Tested. 

55-0001-000 9/15/2016

2 - Each domain score is the sum of the two readers for the domain. For a scoreable paper, scores can range form 2 to 8.  Please refer to the rubric.

*Data has been masked to protect the identity of students using one of the following criteria:                                                             

 •Fewer than 10 students were reported in a group. 
 •Fewer than 5 students were reported in a single performance category.
 •All students were reported in a single performance category.                                                       
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Below Standards 39 and below

ROPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-057) 46 19% 70% 11%5.62 5.65 5.61 5.598 8 8 8123

ROUSSEAU ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-043) 50 12% 63% 25%5.99 5.92 5.99 5.958 8 8 899

SARATOGA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-039) 41 30% 58% 12%5.18 5.18 5.18 5.148 8 8 850

SHERIDAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-040) 50 14% 52% 33%6.03 6.03 6.06 6.078 8 8 869

WEST LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-041) 45 26% 60% 14%5.59 5.46 5.57 5.548 8 8 870

ZEMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (55-0001-046) 49 12% 60% 28%5.91 5.91 6.00 5.918 8 8 867

1 - Includes:  Zero scores for INV = Invalid, PAR = Parent Refusal, SAE = Student Absent for the Entire Testing Window, EXP = Exception, and NT = Not Tested. 

55-0001-000 9/15/2016

2 - Each domain score is the sum of the two readers for the domain. For a scoreable paper, scores can range form 2 to 8.  Please refer to the rubric.

*Data has been masked to protect the identity of students using one of the following criteria:                                                             

 •Fewer than 10 students were reported in a group. 
 •Fewer than 5 students were reported in a single performance category.
 •All students were reported in a single performance category.                                                       
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Exceeds Standards

Meets  Standards

Below Standards 39 and below

CULLER MIDDLE SCHOOL (55-0001-002) 42 44% 39% 17%5.53 5.42 5.46 5.318 8 8 8213

DAWES MIDDLE SCHOOL (55-0001-004) 48 22% 47% 31%6.03 5.97 6.08 5.978 8 8 8118

GOODRICH MIDDLE SCHOOL (55-0001-019) 43 34% 45% 21%5.64 5.58 5.50 5.518 8 8 8204

IRVING MIDDLE SCHOOL (55-0001-010) 47 25% 43% 31%5.99 5.87 5.95 5.878 8 8 8259

LEFLER MIDDLE SCHOOL (55-0001-012) 47 21% 52% 27%5.94 5.90 5.91 5.878 8 8 8173

LUX MIDDLE SCHOOL (55-0001-058) 52 13% 44% 42%6.34 6.32 6.40 6.348 8 8 8359

MICKLE MIDDLE SCHOOL (55-0001-013) 47 26% 46% 28%5.93 5.83 5.91 5.858 8 8 8225

PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL (55-0001-053) 44 37% 42% 21%5.68 5.54 5.61 5.518 8 8 8255

1 - Includes:  Zero scores for INV = Invalid, PAR = Parent Refusal, SAE = Student Absent for the Entire Testing Window, EXP = Exception, and NT = Not Tested. 

55-0001-000 9/15/2016

2 - Each domain score is the sum of the two readers for the domain. For a scoreable paper, scores can range form 2 to 8.  Please refer to the rubric.

*Data has been masked to protect the identity of students using one of the following criteria:                                                             

 •Fewer than 10 students were reported in a group. 
 •Fewer than 5 students were reported in a single performance category.
 •All students were reported in a single performance category.                                                       
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Below Standards 39 and below

POUND MIDDLE SCHOOL (55-0001-017) 51 10% 51% 39%6.30 6.25 6.31 6.268 8 8 8284

SCHOO MIDDLE SCHOOL (55-0001-077) 45 34% 38% 27%5.76 5.72 5.78 5.748 8 8 8260

SCOTT MIDDLE SCHOOL (55-0001-059) 51 15% 49% 36%6.30 6.25 6.31 6.268 8 8 8350

1 - Includes:  Zero scores for INV = Invalid, PAR = Parent Refusal, SAE = Student Absent for the Entire Testing Window, EXP = Exception, and NT = Not Tested. 

55-0001-000 9/15/2016

2 - Each domain score is the sum of the two readers for the domain. For a scoreable paper, scores can range form 2 to 8.  Please refer to the rubric.

*Data has been masked to protect the identity of students using one of the following criteria:                                                             

 •Fewer than 10 students were reported in a group. 
 •Fewer than 5 students were reported in a single performance category.
 •All students were reported in a single performance category.                                                       
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Exceeds Standards

Meets  Standards

Below Standards 39 and below

LINCOLN EAST HIGH SCHOOL (55-0001-009) 48 21% 42% 37%6.17 6.15 6.25 6.218 8 8 8411

LINCOLN HIGH SCHOOL (55-0001-001) 40 43% 32% 25%5.48 5.55 5.49 5.418 8 8 8394

LINCOLN NORTHEAST HIGH SCHOOL (55-0001-003) 40 41% 38% 21%5.42 5.50 5.43 5.368 8 8 8369

LINCOLN SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOOL (55-0001-006) 45 28% 44% 28%5.97 6.03 6.02 5.888 8 8 8532

NORTH STAR HIGH SCHOOL (55-0001-070) 42 37% 40% 22%5.68 5.63 5.68 5.528 8 8 8479

SOUTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL (55-0001-071) 48 18% 51% 31%6.13 6.15 6.24 6.158 8 8 8434

1 - Includes:  Zero scores for INV = Invalid, PAR = Parent Refusal, SAE = Student Absent for the Entire Testing Window, EXP = Exception, and NT = Not Tested. 

55-0001-000 9/15/2016

2 - Each domain score is the sum of the two readers for the domain. For a scoreable paper, scores can range form 2 to 8.  Please refer to the rubric.

*Data has been masked to protect the identity of students using one of the following criteria:                                                             

 •Fewer than 10 students were reported in a group. 
 •Fewer than 5 students were reported in a single performance category.
 •All students were reported in a single performance category.                                                       


